Limited (the “NSE”) on which the Equity Shares of the Company are listed.

The relevant details as per Chapter VII of SEBI ICDR Regulations and the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made there under, are as
follows:

  11

1. Objectives of the Issue:

 The proceeds of the CCPS will be used for re-payment of debt of the Company, working capital requirements of the Company and
for general corporate purpose and permissible business investments as allowed under applicable laws.

2. Intention of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the Company to subscribe to the Preferential Allotment:

 Except WSH, none of the Promoters, directors or key managerial personnel are proposing to subscribe to any CCPS under this
preferential issue.

3. Shareholding pattern of the Company, before and after the Preferential issue:

 The pre-allotment (as on 19th January, 2018, being the latest practicable date on which shareholder data was available prior to the
approval and issuance of the notice to Members) and post-issue shareholding pattern of the Company, is as under:

Sr. No. Category Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of shares
held

% of
shareholding

No. of shares
held

% of
shareholding

A Promoters’ Shareholding:

1 Indian:

(a) Individuals 21,917,565  2.32 21,917,565  1.52

(b) Bodies Corporate 234,337,170  24.79 234,337,170  16.21

 Sub Total A-1 256,254,735  27.11 256,254,735  17.73

2 Foreign Promoters

(a) Individuals 1,087,732  0.12 1,087,732  0.08

(b) Bodies Corporate 257,492,467  27.24 757,492,467  52.41

 Sub Total A-2 258,580,199  27.36 758,580,199  52.49

 Total Shareholding of Promoter & Promoter
Group (A-1+A-2)

514,834,934  54.47 1,014,834,934  70.22

B Non-Promoters’ Shareholding:

1 Institutional Investors

(a) Foreign Portfolio Investors 27,484,191  2.91 27,484,191  1.90

(b) Financial Institutions/ Banks 38,514,135  4.07 38,514,135  2.66

(c) Foreign Institutional Investors 501,000  0.05 501,000  0.03

 Sub Total B-1 66,499,326  7.04 66,499,326  4.60

2 Central Government/State Government(s)/
President of India

-  -  -

 Sub Total B-2

3 Non-Institutional Investors:

(a) i. Individual holding nominal share capital up to
` 2 lakhs

210,649,315  22.29 210,649,315  14.58

 ii. Individual holding nominal share capital in
excess of ` 2 lakhs

35,935,486  3.80 35,935,486  2.49

(b) NBFCs registered with RBI 550,909  0.06 550,909  0.04

(c) Any other:

 Bodies Corporate 71,536,457  7.57 71,536,457  4.95

 Non Resident Indians 8,813,914  0.93 8,813,914  0.61

 Trusts 23,054,504  2.44 23,054,504  1.60

 Clearing Members 2,547,902  0.27 2,547,902  0.18

 HUF 10,823,833  1.15 10,823,833  0.75

 Sub-Total B-3 363,912,320  38.50 363,912,320  25.18

 Sub-Total (B-1+B-2+B-3) 430,411,646  45.53 430,411,646  29.78
 Grand Total 945,246,580  100.00 1,445,246,580  100.00

  12

 The above table shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company upon consummation of the allotment and assuming
full conversion of CCPS and assuming that holdings of all other shareholders shall remain the same post-issue as they were on the
date of which the pre-issue shareholding pattern was prepared.

4. Proposed time within which the Preferential Allotment shall be completed:

 Under regulation 74(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the CCPS are required to be allotted by the Company within a period of 15
(fifteen) days from the date of passing of the special resolution of the shareholders of the Company or within the statutory time

[…]

5.1 Objectives of the Issue:

  The Board proposes to issue shares to the lenders upon conversion of facilities/loans availed by the Company from the lenders,
into Equity Shares, to reduce the debt of the Company. The Board is of the view that there is a need to reduce the debt of the
Company to service the debt. Hence, the Board recommends the Preferential Issue of the Equity Shares to the lenders.

 5.2 Intention of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the Company to subscribe to the Preferential Allotment:

  None of the Promoters, directors or key managerial personnel are proposing to subscribe to any Equity Shares under this
Preferential Issue of Equity Shares.

 5.3 Shareholding pattern of the Company/proposed allottees, before and after the Preferential issue:

  The pre-allotment (as on 19th January, 2018, being the latest practicable date on which shareholder data was available prior to
the approval and issuance of the notice to Members) and post-issue shareholding pattern of the Company, is as under:

Sr. No. Category Pre Issue Post Issue
No. of shares

held
% of

shareholding
No. of shares

held
% of

shareholding
A Promoters’ Shareholding:
1 Indian:
(a) Individuals 21,917,565  2.32 21,917,565  1.50
(b) Bodies Corporate 234,337,170  24.79 234,337,170  16.07
 Sub Total A-1 256,254,735  27.11 256,254,735  17.57

  15

Sr. No. Category Pre Issue Post Issue
No. of shares

held
% of

shareholding
No. of shares

held
% of

shareholding
2 Foreign Promoters
(a) Individuals 1,087,732 0.12 1,087,732  0.07
(b) Bodies Corporate 257,492,467  27.24 257,492,467  17.66
 Sub Total A-2 258,580,199  27.36 258,580,199  17.73
 Total Shareholding of Promoter &

Promoter Group (A-1+A-2)
514,834,934 54.47 514,834,934 35.30

B Non-Promoters’ Shareholding:
1 Institutional Investors
(a) Foreign Portfolio Investors 27,484,191  2.91 27,484,191  1.88
(b) Financial Institutions/ Banks 38,514,135  4.07 551,728,640  37.83
(c) Foreign Institutional Investors 501,000  0.05 501,000  0.03
 Sub Total B-1 66,499,326  7.04 579,713,831  39.75
2 Central Government/State

Government(s)/President of India
-  -  -

 Sub Total B-2
3 Non-Institutional Investors:
(a) i. Individual holding nominal share

capital up to ` 2 lakhs
210,649,315  22.29 210,649,315  14.44

 ii. Individual holding nominal share
capital in excess of ` 2 lakhs

35,935,486  3.80 35,935,486  2.46

(b) NBFCs registered with RBI 550,909  0.06 550,909  0.04
(c) Any other:
 Bodies Corporate 71,536,457  7.57 71,536,457  4.90
 Non Resident Indians 8,813,914  0.93 8,813,914  0.60
 Trusts 23,054,504  2.44 23,054,504  1.58
 Clearing Members 2,547,902  0.27 2,547,902  0.17
 HUF 10,823,833  1.15 10,823,833  0.74
 Sub-Total B-3 363,912,320  38.50 363,912,320  24.95
 Sub-Total (B-1+B-2+B-3) 430,411,646  45.53 943,626,151  64.70
 Grand Total 945,246,580  100.00 1,458,461,085  100.00

  This above tables shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company upon consummation of the preferential allotment
and assuming that holdings of all other shareholders (other than the FI’s/Banks), shall remain the same post-Issue, as they
were on the date on which the pre-issue shareholding pattern was prepared.

  Shareholding pattern of the proposed allottees, before and after the preferential issue

Sr. No. Category Pre Issue Post Issue
No. of shares

held
% of

shareholding
No. of shares

held
% of

shareholding
1 IDBI Bank 0  -  181,969,219  12.48
2 ICICI Bank 1,365,458  0.14  192,116,169  13.17
3 Standard Chartered Bank 16,435,338  1.74  46,018,546  3.16
4 Axis Bank 1,075,568  0.11  40,044,555  2.75
5 Kotak Mahindra Bank 0  -  12,866,283  0.88
6 State Bank of India 0  -  11,757,861  0.81
7 Yes Bank 0  -  8,155,796  0.56
8 RBL Bank 0  -  6,520,910  0.45
9 Exim Bank 0 -  9,352,564  0.64
10 Life Insurance Corporation of India 18,720,122 1.98  42,009,088  2.88
  Total 37,596,486 3.98 550,810,991 37.77

  16

 5.4 Proposed time within which the Preferential Allotment shall be completed:

  Under Regulation 74(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, Preferential Allotment of the Equity Shares is required to be completed
within a period of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of passing of the special resolution of the shareholders of the Company or
within the statutory time limits prescribed by the regulatory authorities subject to all the necessary approvals being in place.
If any approval or permissions by any regulatory or statutory authority or the concerned Stock Exchanges or the Central
Government is pending, the period of 15 (Fifteen) days shall commence from the date of such approval or permission being